

SSIL/2019/ April 10, 2019 STEEL STRIPS INFRASTRUCTURES LTD. CIN: L27109PB1973PLC003232 Head Office : SCO 49-50-51, Sector-26, Madhya Marg, Chandigarh-160 019 (INDIA) Tel. : +91-172- 2793112 / 2790979 / 2792385 Fax : +91-172-2794834 / 2790887 email : ssl\_ssg@glide.net.in Website : www.ssilindia.net

THE DY. MANAGER DEPTT. OF CORPORATE SERVICES BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS, DALAL STREET, MUMBAI - 400 001.

## BSE Scrip Code- 513173

## Sub- <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations</u> <u>and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March,2019</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance certificate duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for the half year ended 31" March, 2019.

Kindly take the same on your records please.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully For Steel Strips Infrastructures Limited

(Deepika Gupta) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer April 6, 2019

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 BSE Code : 513173

## Ref:- Symbol / Scrip Code :- STLSTRINF / 513173

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub:- Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. For the half year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is a SEBI approved category-I, Registrar & Transfer Agent, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI Registration Number : INR000004058).

For Steel Strips Infrastructures Limited For Link Intime India Private Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Authorized Representative